





2nd November, 2022

Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 2nd November, 2022, titled – "Sonata Software" Inaugurates its new world-class Software Development Center in Bengaluru"

This information will be hosted on the Company's website, at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sonata Software Limited

Mangal Kulkarni **Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal**

Encl.: as above







Press Release

Sonata Software Inaugurates its new world-class Software Development Center in Bengaluru

This IGBC Green Interior Platinum Certified new facility, inaugurated by the CEO of TUI Group, will further facilitate Sonata's ambitious plans to scale its operations globally

Bengaluru, 2nd November 2022: Sonata Software, a global IT services and technology solutions company, announced the opening of its state-of-the art new development center at its Global Village campus in Bengaluru, India. The launch of the new center is aligned with the company's vision of becoming the fastest growing IT Services company and will provide capacity for new growth opportunities.

Inauguration and ribbon cutting was done by **Sebastian Ebel**, CEO of TUI Group, one of the world's leading leisure, travel, and tourism companies, marking a milestone in the long-standing relationship Sonata Software has had with TUI for the past 20 years.

The new Development Centre, spread across 58,000 sq ft, houses over 600 Workstations and has been designed for better team collaborations. The sustainable and eco-friendly facility boasts of usage of material with re-cycled content and designed for Eco design Approach for Health and well-being of employees.

"We are proud to open a state-of-the-art development center in India. We see it as a significant milestone in our growth journey. We are a global organization committed to nurturing the best of talent and giving them an opportunity to play a part in our growth story wherein we aspire to double the company's revenue in the international services business in the next four years" said Samir Dhir, CEO at Sonata Software.

The new center will focus on the development of innovative and cutting-edge solutions on Cloud & Data, product and platform engineering technologies and digital transformation solutions for its clients in US, UK, Europe, APAC and Australia.





"The new development center is an initiative in our aggressive plan to significantly scale Sonata's operations globally by increasing investments in our technological capabilities and build a partnership ecosystem from a cloud and data perspective keeping in mind the rapidly changing market needs." **added Samir Dhir.**

About Sonata Software

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh,

Sonata Software Limited

CIN- L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560004, India

Tel:+91806778199

Nandita.v@sonata-software.com